the performance of its services under this Agreement as described in Exhibit B to this 

Agreement, titled “Compensation,” attached and incorporated by this reference.   

3.2 Maximum Compensation. The maximum annual compensation payable to the 

Contractor in each of the first three years of this Agreement is seventy-three thousand and four 

hundred dollars ($73,400). The maximum compensation payable to the Contract for the initial 

three-year term of this Agreement is two hundred twenty thousand and two hundred dollars 

($220,200). The maximum annual compensation payable to the Contractor in the each of the 

potential one-year extension periods is seventy-six thousand, four hundred and thirteen dollars 

($76,413). The maximum compensation payable for the total potential five-year term of this 

Agreement is three hundred seventy-three thousand and twenty-six dollars ($373,026). The 

Contractor acknowledges that the County is a local government entity, and does so with notice 

that the County’s powers are limited by the California Constitution and by State law, and with 

notice that the Contractor may receive compensation under this Agreement only for services